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Internship Possibilities 
at the South Carolina State Library 

Updated February 2009  
 
To get an internship at the SC State Library, students are required to submit a letter of 
recommendation from their advisor/professor and are interviewed prior to the deadline 
date set by the student’s college or university.  Each interview will be held at the SC 
State Library with the subject area or project’s contact person and the library’s 
internship coordinator.  For more information contact Dr. Curtis R. Rogers, 
crogers@statelibrary.sc.gov.  
 

Subject area/Project Contact Person 
Digitization projects: assist with preservation of state 
documents and other items. Work includes scanning 
documents in accordance with standards and adding 
metadata. Additional learning opportunities available 
 
Subjects: state documents, electronic publications, 
cataloging, scanning  
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate 
 

Catherine Buck Morgan 
cmorgan@statelibrary.sc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Working with SchoolRooms   
scsl.schoolrooms.net   
 
Subjects: education, curriculum standards, promotion, 
social media, Google searching 
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate; Education or 
Marketing background preferred. 
 
 

Laura Sponhour 
lsponhour@statelibrary.sc.gov 
 
 

DISCUS program usage statistics - compilation and 
analysis, web site audit 
http://www.scdiscus.org/  
 
Subjects: statistics, analysis, web 
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate 

Amy Duernberger 
aduernberger@statelibrary.sc.gov  
 
 

Working with the Literary Arts Programmer on SC 
Center for the Book programs 
http://www.sccenterforthebook.org/  
 
Subjects: reading, literacy, promotion 
 
Requirements: English/Reading major, MLIS 

Susanna Brailsford 
sbrailsford@statelibrary.sc.gov  
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Candidate 
 
Training and Staff Development Projects 
Web based training, scheduling, developing 
curriculum. 
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate 

Ruth Thompson – DISCUS 
rthompson@statelibrary.sc.gov  
Amanda Stone – SchoolRooms  
astone@statelibrary.sc.gov  
Deborah Hotchkiss – Library Development 
dhotchkiss@statelibrary.sc.gov  
 

Library systems, open source, web site management, 
IT. 
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate; strong IT skills; some 
experience with programming languages preferred 
(HTML, XML, Perl) 
 

Catherine Buck Morgan 
cmorgan@statelibrary.sc.gov  

Public and Academic library statistics/analysis 
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate, Statistics major. 
 
 

Kathy Sheppard 
ksheppard@statelibrary.sc.gov  

Library marketing and promotion/public 
relations/communication  
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate, PR/Marketing major. 
 

Curtis Rogers 
crogers@statelibrary.sc.gov 
 

Talking Book Services/Services to blind and physically 
handicapped 
 
Requirements: MLIS Candidate, Education major. 
 

Pamela Davenport 
pdavenport@statelibrary.sc.gov  

 


